

SAIPEM ANNIVERSARY

Saipem once again included in the Dow Jones Sustainability World and Europe Index

San Donato Milanese (Milan), September 24, 2018 - Saipem has once again been included in the Dow Jones

Sustainability World and Europe Index (DJSI), obtaining first place among companies operating in the

"Energy Equipment Services" sector.

For over twenty years the Dow Jones Sustainability Index has been classifying companies based on a

selection carried out by the rating agency Robeco SAM. These companies stand out in each sector

following a rigorous process of analysis of the suitability of their system and their observance of strict

economic, ethical, social, environmental and governance requirements and criteria.

As well as highlighting the best practices implemented by Saipem, this year's assessment notes a

significant improvement in the company's performances.

Stefano Cao, Saipem CEO, commented: "Inclusion once again in the Dow Jones Sustainability Index

represents an important recognition. It is the result of Saipem's commitment to pursue constant

technological innovation, the promotion of human and labour rights in the countries where it operates,

responsible management of the supply chain and care for the environment, health and safety, distinctive

elements of our sustainable business model".

Saipem is one of the world leaders in drilling services, as well as in the engineering, procurement, construction and installation of pipelines and complex projects, onshore and offshore, in the oil & gas market. The company has distinctive competences in operations in harsh environments, remote areas and deepwater. Saipem provides a full range of services with "EPC" and "EPCI" contracts (on a "turn-key"

basis) and has distinctive capabilities and unique assets with a high technological content.

Website: www.saipem.com

Switchboard: +39 0244231

Media relations

Tel: +39 0244234088; E-mail: media.relations@saipem.com

Relations with institutional investors and financial analysts

Tel: +39 0244234653; Fax: +39 0244254295; E-mail: investor.relations@saipem.com

Contact point for retail investors

E-mail: seqreteria.societaria@saipem.com